
 



VELASCO, Oscar 
TAMURA (TAM)

VILLAZAN, Alejandro 
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIMENEZ . (FLJ)

1

   11

   17

1

5

CAMPOS, Luis 
BUDO TOLEDO (BTO)

MORENO, Miguel 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

2

    0

   14

3

7

MARTINEZ, Alberto 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

        
3

     

     

2

6

CHOZAS, Jesus 
TAMURA (TAM)

PASTOR, Roberto 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

4

   11

   11

4

8

VILLAZAN, Alejandro 
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIMENE. (FLJ)

MORENO, Miguel 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

5

   20

    6

MARTINEZ, Alberto 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

PASTOR, Roberto 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

6

    0

   14

VELASCO, Oscar 
TAMURA (TAM)

CAMPOS, Luis 
BUDO TOLEDO (BTO)

7

   21

    2

1

2

        

CHOZAS, Jesus 
TAMURA (TAM)

8

     

     

3

4

VELASCO, Oscar 
TAMURA (TAM)

MARTINEZ, Alberto 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

9

   14

    0

VELASCO, Oscar 
TAMURA (TAM)

6

CHOZAS, Jesus 
TAMURA (TAM)

MORENO, Miguel 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

10

    7

    7

MORENO, Miguel 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

5

VILLAZAN, Alejandro 
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIMENE. (FLJ)

PASTOR, Roberto 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

11

   35

   15

VILLAZAN, Alejandro 
FUNDACION LEANDRO JI. (FLJ)

Federación Madrileña de Judo D.A
CAMPEONATO COMUNIDAD DE MADRID KYUS JIU-JITSU 2013

Weight category: Fighting System Men -62 kg

Printed at: 10-02-2013, 20:26

-62 kg
(7 competitors)

1

2

3

3

VILLAZA�, Alejandro FLJG

PASTOR, Roberto VPRA

VELASCO, Oscar TAMU

MORE�O, Miguel VPRA



JCP BLANCO, Fabio 

        1
     

     
1

9

VPRA MARTIN, Victor 

GVIC MADERA, Carlos 2

   19

    5
5

13

FLJG INFANTE, Javier 

        3

     

     
3

11

TAMU PLAZA, Manuel Jesus 

        4

     

     
7

15

GVIC HONRRADO, Alberto 

BTOL LOPEZ, Daniel 5
   13

   10
2

10

TAMU GARCIA, Daniel 

        6
     

     
6

14

VPRA SAUGAR, Javier 

        7

     

     
4

12

ERDJ CORTES, Sergio 

        8

     

     
8

16

BLANCO, Fabio 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

MARTIN, Victor 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

9

   14

    0

INFANTE, Javier 
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIM. (FLJ)

PLAZA, Manuel Jesus 
TAMURA (TAM)

10

   15

    5

HONRRADO, Alberto 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

GARCIA, Daniel 
TAMURA (TAM)

11

    7

   14

SAUGAR, Javier 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

CORTES, Sergio 
EL RINCON DEL JIU-JITSU (ERJ)

12

    2

   13

        

MADERA, Carlos 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

13

     

     

1

2

        

        
14

     

     

3

4

LOPEZ, Daniel 
BUDO TOLEDO (BTO)

        
15

     

     

5

6

        

        
16

     

     

7

8

MADERA, Carlos 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

HONRRADO, Alberto 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

17

    7

    7
11

        

SAUGAR, Javier 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

18

     

     
12

LOPEZ, Daniel 
BUDO TOLEDO (BTO)

MARTIN, Victor 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

19

    2

    5
9

        

PLAZA, Manuel Jesus 
TAMURA (TAM)

20

     

     
10

BLANCO, Fabio 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

INFANTE, Javier 
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIM. (FLJ)

21

   15

   13

GARCIA, Daniel 
TAMURA (TAM)

CORTES, Sergio 
EL RINCON DEL JIU-JITSU (ERJ)

22

    6

   16

MADERA, Carlos 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

SAUGAR, Javier 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

23

    3

    7

MARTIN, Victor 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

PLAZA, Manuel Jesus 
TAMURA (TAM)

24

   14

    1

SAUGAR, Javier 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

INFANTE, Javier 
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIM. (FLJ)

25

    8

   20

INFANTE, Javier 
FUNDACION LEANDRO . (FLJ)

21

MARTIN, Victor 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

GARCIA, Daniel 
TAMURA (TAM)

26

   11

   10

MARTIN, Victor 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

22

BLANCO, Fabio 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

CORTES, Sergio 
EL RINCON DEL JIU-JITSU (ERJ)

27

    0

   14

CORTES, Sergio 
EL RINCON DEL JIU-JIT. (ERJ)

Federación Madrileña de Judo D.A
CAMPEONATO COMUNIDAD DE MADRID KYUS JIU-JITSU 2013

Weight category: Fighting System Men -69 kg

Printed at: 10-02-2013, 20:27

-69 kg
(10 competitors)

1

2

3

3

CORTES, Sergio ERDJ

BLA�CO, Fabio JCP

I�FA�TE, Javier FLJG

MARTI�, Victor VPRA



SAHUQUILLO, Javier 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

DOMINGUEZ, Richrad 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

1

   10

    8

1

5

RAMOS, Miguel 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

        
2

     

     

3

7

GOMEZ, Jose Carlos 
TAMURA (TAM)

GARZON, Ernesto 
MULTISPORT CLUB DEPORTIVO . (MCD)

3

    6

    8

2

6

SAEZ, Daniel 
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIMENEZ . (FLJ)

        
4

     

     

4

8

SAHUQUILLO, Javier 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

RAMOS, Miguel 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

5

    9

    8

GARZON, Ernesto 
MULTISPORT CLUB DEPORTI. (MCD)

SAEZ, Daniel 
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIMENE. (FLJ)

6

   14

    0

DOMINGUEZ, Richrad 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

        
7

     

     

1

2

GOMEZ, Jose Carlos 
TAMURA (TAM)

        
8

     

     

3

4

DOMINGUEZ, Richrad 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

SAEZ, Daniel 
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIMENE. (FLJ)

9

    0

   14

SAEZ, Daniel 
FUNDACION LEANDRO JI. (FLJ)

6

GOMEZ, Jose Carlos 
TAMURA (TAM)

RAMOS, Miguel 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

10

    0

   14

RAMOS, Miguel 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

5

SAHUQUILLO, Javier 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

GARZON, Ernesto 
MULTISPORT CLUB DEPORTI. (MCD)

11

    3

   15

GARZON, Ernesto 
MULTISPORT CLUB DEP. (MCD)

Federación Madrileña de Judo D.A
CAMPEONATO COMUNIDAD DE MADRID KYUS JIU-JITSU 2013

Weight category: Fighting System Men -77 kg

Printed at: 14-02-2013, 0:48

-77 kg
(6 competitors)

1

2

3

3

GARZO�, Ernesto MCDE

SAHUQUILLO, Javier JCP

SAEZ, Daniel FLJG

RAMOS, Miguel JCP



CATO VENTURA, Javier 

        1
     

     
1

9

VPRA RAMOS, Sergio 

        2

     

     
5

13

VPRA RODRIGUEZ, Sergio 

        3

     

     
3

11

TAMU TROCEA, Adrian 

        4

     

     
7

15

CATO BLAZQUEZ, Erik 

        5
     

     
2

10

JCP SANCHEZ, Arturo 

        6
     

     
6

14

ERDJ LACARCEL, Roberto 

        7

     

     
4

12

GVIC WACHOL, Sebastian 

VPRA PATRON, Ruben 8

    0

   14
8

16

VENTURA, Javier 
COLEGIO ANDRES TORREJ. (ATO)

RAMOS, Sergio 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

9

   15

    5

RODRIGUEZ, Sergio 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

TROCEA, Adrian 
TAMURA (TAM)

10

    0

   14

BLAZQUEZ, Erik 
COLEGIO ANDRES TORREJ. (ATO)

SANCHEZ, Arturo 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

11

   14

    2

LACARCEL, Roberto 
EL RINCON DEL JIU-JITSU (ERJ)

PATRON, Ruben 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

12

   15

   14

        

        
13

     

     

1

2

        

        
14

     

     

3

4

        

        
15

     

     

5

6

        

WACHOL, Sebastian 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

16

     

     

7

8

        

SANCHEZ, Arturo 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

17

     

     
11

        

PATRON, Ruben 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

18

     

     
12

        

RAMOS, Sergio 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

19

     

     
9

WACHOL, Sebastian 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

 RODRIGUEZ, Sergio 
 VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

20

 0000

 000H
10

VENTURA, Javier 
COLEGIO ANDRES TORREJ. (ATO)

TROCEA, Adrian 
TAMURA (TAM)

21

   17

    9

BLAZQUEZ, Erik 
COLEGIO ANDRES TORREJ. (ATO)

LACARCEL, Roberto 
EL RINCON DEL JIU-JITSU (ERJ)

22

   13

   14

SANCHEZ, Arturo 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

PATRON, Ruben 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

23

    0

   14

RAMOS, Sergio 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

WACHOL, Sebastian 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

24

   13

   11

PATRON, Ruben 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

TROCEA, Adrian 
TAMURA (TAM)

25

   18

   14

PATRON, Ruben 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

21

RAMOS, Sergio 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

BLAZQUEZ, Erik 
COLEGIO ANDRES TORREJ. (ATO)

26

    8

    5

RAMOS, Sergio 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

22

VENTURA, Javier 
COLEGIO ANDRES TORREJ. (ATO)

LACARCEL, Roberto 
EL RINCON DEL JIU-JITSU (ERJ)

27

   14

    0

VENTURA, Javier 
COLEGIO ANDRES TOR. (ATO)

Federación Madrileña de Judo D.A
CAMPEONATO COMUNIDAD DE MADRID KYUS JIU-JITSU 2013

Weight category: Fighting System Men -85 kg

Printed at: 10-02-2013, 20:28

-85 kg
(9 competitors)

1

2

3

3

VE�TURA, Javier CATO

LACARCEL, Roberto ERDJ

PATRO�, Ruben VPRA

RAMOS, Sergio VPRA



FARFAN, Jose Abraham 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

        
1

     

     

1

5

NIETO, Julian 
TAMURA (TAM)

        
2

     

     

3

7

RINCON, Rafael 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

JEREZ, Javier 
TAMURA (TAM)

3

   24

   10

2

6

MARMOL, Miguel 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

        
4

     

     

4

8

FARFAN, Jose Abraham 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

NIETO, Julian 
TAMURA (TAM)

5

    0

   14

RINCON, Rafael 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

MARMOL, Miguel 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

6

   14

    0

        

        
7

     

     

1

2

JEREZ, Javier 
TAMURA (TAM)

        
8

     

     

3

4

        

MARMOL, Miguel 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

9

     

     

MARMOL, Miguel 
VICTOR PRADERA (VPR)

6

        

FARFAN, Jose Abraham 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

10

     

     

FARFAN, Jose Abraham 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

5

NIETO, Julian 
TAMURA (TAM)

RINCON, Rafael 
JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)

11

   21

    8

NIETO, Julian 
TAMURA (TAM)

Federación Madrileña de Judo D.A
CAMPEONATO COMUNIDAD DE MADRID KYUS JIU-JITSU 2013

Weight category: Fighting System Men +94 kg

Printed at: 10-02-2013, 20:29

+94 kg
(5 competitors)

1

2

3

3

�IETO, Julian TAMU

RI�CO�, Rafael JCP

MARMOL, Miguel VPRA

FARFA�, Jose Abraham GVIC



SIEIRO, Sonia 
EL RINCON DEL JIU-JITSU (ERJ)

        
1

     

     

1

5

LORD, Maria 
KATAN (KAT)

        
2

     

     

3

7

GUTIERREZ, Andrea 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

        
3

     

     

2

6

NAVARRO, Alba 
COLEGIO ANDRES TORREJON (ATO)

        
4

     

     

4

8

SIEIRO, Sonia 
EL RINCON DEL JIU-JITSU (ERJ)

LORD, Maria 
KATAN (KAT)

5

   14

    0

GUTIERREZ, Andrea 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

NAVARRO, Alba 
COLEGIO ANDRES TORREJON (ATO)

6

    8

   11

        

        
7

     

     

1

2

        

        
8

     

     

3

4

        

GUTIERREZ, Andrea 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

9

     

     

GUTIERREZ, Andrea 
Gimnasio Victoria (GVI)

6

        

LORD, Maria 
KATAN (KAT)

10

     

     

LORD, Maria 
KATAN (KAT)

5

SIEIRO, Sonia 
EL RINCON DEL JIU-JITSU (ERJ)

NAVARRO, Alba 
COLEGIO ANDRES TORREJON (ATO)

11

    5

    7

NAVARRO, Alba 
COLEGIO ANDRES TORR. (ATO)

Federación Madrileña de Judo D.A
CAMPEONATO COMUNIDAD DE MADRID KYUS JIU-JITSU 2013

Weight category: Fighting System Women -55 kg

Printed at: 10-02-2013, 20:30

-55 kg
(4 competitors)

1

2

3

3

�AVARRO, Alba CATO

SIEIRO, Sonia ERDJ

GUTIERREZ, Andrea GVIC

LORD, Maria KATA



2

1

0

0

2

1

0

0

0

0

2

1

Federación Madrileña de Judo D.A
CAMPEONATO COMUNIDAD DE MADRID KYUS JIU-JITSU 2013

Weight category: Fighting System Women -62 kg

Games won

Gameresults Pl.1 2 3

HERVAS, Beatriz

[TAMURA (TAM)]

MORALES, Michelle

[JITTSU CLUB Parla (JCP)]

LORENZO, Nuria

[KENSINGTON SCHOOL (KES)]

4

30

 1

0

11

 3

2

13

 2



2

1

0

0

Federación Madrileña de Judo D.A
CAMPEONATO COMUNIDAD DE MADRID KYUS JIU-JITSU 2013

Weight category: Fighting System Women +70 kg

Games won

Gameresults Pl.1 2

PRIEGO, Lidia

[TAMURA (TAM)]

MONTORO, Ana

[BUDO TOLEDO (BTO)]

2

12

 1

0

4

 2



LUCAS / PLAZA
TAMURA (TAM)

        
1

     

     

1

5

ALMAGRO / COLAS
TAMURA (TAM)

GUERRERO / VILLAZAN
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIMENEZ . (FLJ)

2

   87

100.5

3

7

CHOZAS / GOMEZ
TAMURA (TAM)

        
3

     

     

2

6

GARCIA / NAVARIDAS
TAMURA (TAM)

CORRAL / TROCEA
TAMURA (TAM)

4

   80

   74

4

8

LUCAS / PLAZA
TAMURA (TAM)

GUERRERO / VILLAZAN
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIMENE. (FLJ)

5

   50

   80

CHOZAS / GOMEZ
TAMURA (TAM)

GARCIA / NAVARIDAS
TAMURA (TAM)

6

   50

   60

        

ALMAGRO / COLAS
TAMURA (TAM)

7

     

     

1

2

        

CORRAL / TROCEA
TAMURA (TAM)

8

     

     

3

4

ALMAGRO / COLAS
TAMURA (TAM)

CHOZAS / GOMEZ
TAMURA (TAM)

9

 88.5

   78

ALMAGRO / COLAS
TAMURA (TAM)

6

CORRAL / TROCEA
TAMURA (TAM)

LUCAS / PLAZA
TAMURA (TAM)

10

    0

   14

LUCAS / PLAZA
TAMURA (TAM)

5

GUERRERO / VILLAZAN
FUNDACION LEANDRO JIMENE. (FLJ)

GARCIA / NAVARIDAS
TAMURA (TAM)

11

101.5

   90

GUERRERO / VILLAZAN
FUNDACION LEANDRO JI. (FLJ)

Federación Madrileña de Judo D.A
CAMPEONATO COMUNIDAD DE MADRID KYUS JIU-JITSU 2013

Category: Duo systems Men

Printed at: 10-02-2013, 20:32

Duo system
(6 competitors)

1

2

3

3

GUERRERO / VILLAZA
 FLJG

GARCIA / 
AVARIDAS TAMU

ALMAGRO / COLAS TAMU

DE LUCAS / PLAZA TAMU



2

1

0

0

Federación Madrileña de Judo D.A
CAMPEONATO COMUNIDAD DE MADRID KYUS JIU-JITSU 2013

Category: Duo Systems Women

Games won

Gameresults Pl.1 2

BERGAS / HERVAS

[TAMURA (TAM)]

FERNANDEZ / PRIEGO

[TAMURA (TAM)]

2

5

 1

0

5

 2



LUCAS / PRIEGO
TAMURA (TAM)

        
1

     

     

1

5

HERVAS / PLAZA
TAMURA (TAM)

        
2

     

     

3

7

BERGAS / NAVARIDAS
TAMURA (TAM)

        
3

     

     

2

6

FERNANDEZ / GARCIA
TAMURA (TAM)

        
4

     

     

4

8

LUCAS / PRIEGO
TAMURA (TAM)

HERVAS / PLAZA
TAMURA (TAM)

5

   50

   60

BERGAS / NAVARIDAS
TAMURA (TAM)

FERNANDEZ / GARCIA
TAMURA (TAM)

6

 80.5

 82.5

        

        
7

     

     

1

2

        

        
8

     

     

3

4

        

BERGAS / NAVARIDAS
TAMURA (TAM)

9

     

     

BERGAS / NAVARIDAS
TAMURA (TAM)

6

        

LUCAS / PRIEGO
TAMURA (TAM)

10

     

     

LUCAS / PRIEGO
TAMURA (TAM)

5

HERVAS / PLAZA
TAMURA (TAM)

FERNANDEZ / GARCIA
TAMURA (TAM)

11

 81.5

 89.5

FERNANDEZ / GARCIA
TAMURA (TAM)

Federación Madrileña de Judo D.A
CAMPEONATO COMUNIDAD DE MADRID KYUS JIU-JITSU 2013

Category: Duo Systems Mixed

Printed at: 10-02-2013, 20:34

Duo system
(4 competitors)

1

2

3

3

FER�A�DEZ / GARCIA TAMU

HERVAS / PLAZA TAMU

BERGAS / �AVARIDAS TAMU

DE LUCAS / PRIEGO TAMU


